



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6129 of 2024

Pradeep

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rakesh Kuamr Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 88

Sl. No. 242

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of the revisionist to press this revision. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. In the interest of justice put up this matter on **25.9.2025**, as fresh, before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

September 8, 2025

o.k.