



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6129 of 2024

Pradeep

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rakesh Kuamr Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. As per office report dated 24.09.2025, notice has been served upon opposite party nos. 2 and 3.
2. Two weeks and no more time is granted to the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 27.01.2026.

January 6, 2026
Vikram

(Harvir Singh,J.)