



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6129 of 2024

Pradeep
.....Revisionist(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rakesh Kuamr Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. None appears for the parties to press the instant criminal revision even in the revised call, whereas learned AGA for the State is present.
2. It is made clear that in the event, either of the parties remains absent on the next date of hearing, the case shall be decided as per available records.
3. List on 11th March, 2026 as fresh.

February 10, 2026
Gurpreet Singh

(Harvir Singh,J.)